GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO LAWRENCE Name: LAWRENCE Address: P.O. BOX 558 City/State/Zip: ECREKA, NV 89716	Recording requested By DON & M VALAIRE HULL Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$253 50 Recorded By: FES Book- 531 Page- 0000
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S) REVOCABLE TAUST TEN Dollars (\$15.00	for and in consideration of the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE AND CO	
LANDRENCE, TO SEPHESINDA + SYLVANA EGAN (if applicable): P.O. BOX 558	whose address is , situate in
the City of <u>ELEKA</u> , County of <u>ELEKA</u> All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevac	
(Set forth legal description) THON REJESEE 19 RANGHETTES 19, 20, 23, 4 AL OF MAP FILE #7.	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances	thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my	hand/our hands on
Signature of Granton	of Granton
	14aCL
Print or type name here Print or ty	pe name here
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) + By (personty appealing before notary public)	foril 16th 2012
Notary Public NOTARY EURE	ARA G SIMMONA PUBLIC, STATE OF NE AREA KA COUNTY • NEVADA ITIFICATE # 97-0349/Notary Stamp)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	' FOR RECO	04/16/2012 D9.58 AM
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document	Official Record
a) 007-380-89	Book:	Recording requested by
b)	Date of Rec	DON & M VALAIRE HULL
c)	Notes:	Eureka County - NV
d)	<u> </u>	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
		Page 1 of 1 Fee. \$14.00
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2 e) Apt. Bldg. f) C	ingle Fam Res. -4 Plex comm'l/Ind'i Aobile Home	Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$253.50 Book-531 Page-0008
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 1.5	000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p		000.730
Transfer Tax Value:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 153	5-50
/		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section:	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		/_/
	$ \checkmark$	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	ferred:	%
5. Fallat Ittorock Tolognage being dane	<u> </u>	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, and NRS 375.110, that the information provide belief, and can be supported by documentation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	d is correct to the be if called upoπ to sut e of any claimed exe	st of their information and estantiate the information emption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Se	ller shall be jointly	and severálly liable for any
additional amount owed.		
Signature M. (Clause) Leel	· / / Ca	pacity Seller
Signature		pacity
Signature		puorty
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		RANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Of My Hack	Print Name:	LAWRENES ESSENTIAL
Address: P. Ber 1018	Address:	PD 100 558
City: EUREKA	City:	ELM-KA
State: NV Zip: 79716	State:	NV Zip: 783163
AV ALLINA	-	<u> </u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING R	ECORDING	•
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	State:	Zip:
= J -	-	<u> </u>

DOC # DV-220237

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)